S
M
C
 -
 m
ee
ti
n

Valve has 2 stations, so if one of them fails to operate, residual pressure is released by the remaining valve
• Modular connection to FRL unit
How to order
Specifications
Summary specifications - for full specifications refer to SMC Note 1)
VG342 X87F06D5 Z
—
R
Internal pilot
External pilot
Pilot type
D DIN terminal
5 DC24V
Rated voltage
Fluid
Type of actuation
Operating pressure range
Operation
External pilot pressure
Maximum operating frequency
Minimum operating frequency
Ambient and fluid temperature
Ambient
Lubrication
Shock / vibration
Enclosure
Operating environment
Weight
B10d (MTTFd calculation)
Air
NC (spring return)
0.25 to 0.7 MPa
30 times/min
1 time/week
-10 to +50°C (no freezing)
95% or less (no freezing)
Not required
150 / 50 m/s2
IP40
Indoors
900.000 cycles
Model VG342-X87  Note 2) VG342R-X87
Internal pilot type
—
External pilot type
0.25 to 0.7 MPa
2.8 kg 2.9 kg
Valve eletrical entry
Z With light/surge voltage suppressor
Suppressor
06 3/4
Port size
F G
Thread type
e
e
Other thread types
available upon request.
15
Fluid
Operating pressure
0.25 MPa
0.5 MPa
0.7 MPa
1 � 2 (P � A) [l/min (ANR)]
3800
7400
10000
2 � 3 (A � R) [l/min (ANR)]
5200
9400